BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
PROOF OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. TV-971477

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS That the undersigned, an employee of the
Washington Ultilities and Transportation Commission at Olympia, Washington, hereby certifies that
a copy of the document referred to below was served on the parties of record in said proceeding in
the following manner:

On the 26TH day of JANUARY, 1998, a true copy of PAUL CURL LETTER TO ALL
INTERESTED PERSONS RE: NOTICE OF DISCUSSION DRAFT AND STAKEHOLDER
MEETING.

in the above-entitled cause now pending before the Commission was enclosed in an envelope
addressed to each of the parties of record as set forth below. Each envelope was addressed to the
address shown in the official files attached hereto, sealed with the required first-class postage
thereon, and deposited on said date in the United States mail in the City of Olympia, County of
Thurston, State of Washington.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

Recips of Special Mailing: ~ ASSOCTR

Subscribers of: RULEA
Subscribers of: RULETR
Subscribers of: RULEHH
Subscribers of: RULECC
Subscribers of: TRANATYS

No In-house distribution

Al ) i)

Katherine Hunter, Regulation & Internal Analysis Megr.

0002419



09:25:36
RECIP_ID NAME

80758
6596
6730
11023
43068
51823
8875
9889
36667
24498
20733
24845
34208
24846
2007
43¢
42246
24526
42700
2510
7428
16710
42021
22800
38513
7099
37132
16976
22396
31756
33413
18605
16709
39119
11389
1970
107
69:
6930
38298
25919
69220
35180
9724
23127
42696
18914
23374
27981
10753
16667
7785
19468
12711
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A American Limousine Corp.;
A.L.R.T. CORPORATION;
ACTION EXPRESS,

ALEY ENTERPRISES,
ANIMAL SUPPLY COMPANY; PO

ARCO;

INC. ;

384

INC. ;

ARMORED TRANSPORT N.W., IN
ARNOLD FINKBONNER & SONS,

ATLAS TRUCKING,
Art Nordang Trucking,

BAY FISH, INC.

i

BIG VALLEY TRUCKING CO.;

BILL WOCKNER TRUCKING,

BILL'S TRANSFER,
BILLS MOBILE HOME TOWING;
PO Box 13368
BRAD BRETTHAUER LOGGING;

BLT TRANSPORT;

BURDINE ENTERPRISES;
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION CO.,
CARPINITO BROTHERS,

RT.

ING. ;

CENTRAL MOVING & STORAGE;
CHRISTOFFERSON LOGLINERS,

CISPUS LOGGING,
CITY TRANSFER HEATING & OIL;
CLALLAM WESTERN OREGON, INC.;
COMBINED CARRIERS CO.;
DENNIS HADALLER TRUCK,

DODGE LOGGING,

DON LEONARD & SONS,
EPPICH GRAIN, INC.;

IN

INC.; PO

INC.;

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS

East 104 M
5 MUSTANG WAY

Box 1977

601 UNION ST. # 4616

C; 1401 EAST
INC AF&S; 41

INC.; PO Box 219
Inc.; PO Box 508
PO Box 1396
PO Box 186
INC.; PO Box 31
Inc.; 2912 69th ave.

ission

22203 76TH AVE.S.
D/B/A FRIDAY HARBOR FREIGHT LINES;

YESLER WAY
11 GERMAIN ROAD

15
w

6003 98TH STREET E.

PO Box 1511

1, BOX 34A

PO Box
1148 NORTH C
1701 ANDERSO
INC.; 3820 S

Box 710

PO Box 11
PO Box 2

D/B/A MACHINE CARRIERS ;

498

ENTRAL AVE.
N ROAD
THIRD WEST

04
068
PO Box

INC.; 1940 US HWY 12
C.; RT. 1, BOX 278
INC.; 1335 - 192ND ST. E.
151 CANAL BLVD.

ERDAHL BROS. TRUCKING INC;

EVERGREEN EXCAVATION, INC.;
INC. ;
GARDNER LOGGING & TRUCKING;
GASTON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.;
INC.

G.D. CHILCOTT,

GOULD & SONS,

i 1627

GRAND RIDGE BULLDOZING; P!

GREENLINE LEASING;
GREYHOUND LINES OF CANADA, LTD.;

GYPSY TRUCKING;
HARMS PACIFIC TRANSPORT;

HORENSTEIN & DUGGAN;
HOUSE ENERGY & UTILITIES COMMITTEE;
HOUSTON GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP;
INLAND EMPIRE DIST SYSTEMS INC;

2367 LINCOLN AVENUE

212 BAKER

TOWER ROAD
O Box 1295

DBA RIVERSIDE TRANSFER;

706-S MARCH PT. RD.

PO B

INLAND TRANSPORTATION; PO

JACK MCCANN COMPANY ;
JAYHAWK ENTERPRISES,

INC.;

E. 1206 LYTLE
ox 694

BLDG.
Box 1713

JKT INC., D/B/A ZILLAH HAULING SERVI;

JOE ZENDER & SONS,

INC.;

PO Box 81

JOHNSON & MADDOX CONSTRUCTION CO., I;
JONSON & JONSON;

JONSON & JONSON, PS;
JR HAYES & SONS INC.;

LIBRARY;

1782 N. JACKSON
3107 29TH AVE. SW

ST.

10740 MYERS WAY SOUTH

PO Box 1730

877 GREYHOUND WAY SW;

32-SPOKANE INDUSTR

17422 108TH AVE SE
D/B/A PUGET SOUND TRANSFER & STORAGE;

W 6502 PITTSBURG

2209 93RD AVE SW

701 Fifth Avenue STE 7121

LIBRARY;

701 Fifth Ave;

22430 SE 231S8ST

STE 7121

PO Box 728

1222

CALGARY ALTA

State Mail Stop 40740
ATTN: LOSS CONTROL DEPARTMENT;

IAL PARK;

7525 SE 24TH STREET;
NO. 3808 SULLIVAN RD.

PO Box 99

ISLAND

Spokane
BELLINGHAM
KENT
FRIDAY HARBOR
AUBURN
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
FERNDALE
PORT ANGELES
METHOW
WESTPORT
SELAH
ARLINGTON
Tacoma
PUYALLUP
SPOKANE
PRIEST RIVER
WAITSBURG
CUSTER
KENT

MT. VERNON
MISSOULA
RANDLE
KENT
BOTHELL
SUMNER
ETHEL
MAUPIN
SPANAWAY
BASIN CITY
TACOMA
TACOMA
TUMWATER
CHEWELAH
SEATTLE
CASTLE ROCK
Fall City
SEATTLE
CANADA
ANACORTES
PASCO
VANCOUVER

MERCER ISLAND
SPOKANE
WENATCHEE
RENTON

PORT ANGELES
SPOKANE
DEMING
OLYMPIA
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
MAPLE VALLEY

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
ID
WA
WA
WA
WA
MT
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
CN
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

99202
98226
98032
98250
98071
98101
98122
98248
98362
98834
98595
98942-0186
98223
98466
98373-1008
99213
83856
99361
98240
98032
98273
59801
98377
98035
98041
98390
98542
97037
98387
99343
98421
98406
98502
99109
98168
98611
98024-1295
98111-1730
T3C 3V8
98221
99301
98666

000220

98040
99216
98807
98055
98362
99207
98244
98512
98164-1001
98104-7016
98038
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RECIP_ID NAME

56994
23973
12720
1491
7392
12961
22104
19327
527
37089
36023
24231
18915
32195
13:
181lce
8787
13032
33854
25214
9553
38521
2829
20923
3631
34072
4216
12741
18011
27418
138785
16875
72391
25234
24273
11124
38
116
38300
8220
12030
7506
29650
37561
123740
25247
15189
21972
74713
97590
34393
25885
20098
38344
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Kartevold, Nancy
ABRAMS, MR FRED
ACKERMAN, SUSAN K

AINEY,
Akins,

JIM
Kerry
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Jack Breeden Grading; 13225 415th Way SE

K & S TRUCKING; PO Box 5438

K & S TRUCKING CO.; PO Box 5438

KAREN HILL-JAY HILL TRUCKING; 172 NW 3RD ST

LARSON & NELSON, INC.; 56 MILLER POINT ROAD

LEAVITT TRUCKING, INC.; PO Box 1020

LEE & EASTES TANK LINES INC; 2418 AIRPORT WAY SOUTH
LEE'S MOBILE HOME TOWING & SERVICE; 9601 - 152ND STREET E
LEWIS CONSTRUCTION; 2802 SOUTH 1ST AVE.

LINK TRANSPORATION SYSTEMS, INC.; PO Box 8923

LLOYD ENTERPRISES, INC.; PO Box 3889

LYLE C. JONES TRUCKING; PO Box 10985

M NICKLESS MESSG SER, BUCKYS MESSG S; PO Box 2645
M.A.C. TRUCKING, INC.; 901 W. COLUMBIA

MASON TRUCKING; PO Box 43

MCKAY & SON; 960 RICE ST

MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, IN; PO Box 297
MERCHANTS HOME DELIVERY OF WA INC.; 2400 LATIGO AVE.
MERIDIAN EXCAVATING & WRECKING, INC.; 911 N. 141ST
MORGAN DRIVE AWAY, INC.; PO Box 1168

MOUNTAIN SHOP, INC.; 20505 - 17TH PL. W.

NAVAJO EXPRESS, INC.; 5300 EAST 56TH AVE.
NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE; 905 SPRUCE

OLYMPIC VAN TOURS, INC.; PO Box 2201

PACIFIC NORTHWEST TRAFFIC SVC.; 1517 S Fawcett Ave. # 250
PELLISSIER LIVESTOCK TRANS., INC.; HC 88 BOX 429

R. C. POPPE TRUCKING; 152 S. KELLER

R.L. ALIA COMPANY; 9215 M.L. KING WAY S.

REECE BROS. LOG. CO., INC.; 47915 SAUK PRAIRIE RD.
ROGER HARTWIG FARMS, INC.; 546 S. BOOKER ROAD

Reincke Trucking, Inc.; 1007 NE 264th St. # 5
SECURITY SPECIALISTS PLUS; 1641 BAKER CREEK PL

SKAGIT VALLEY TRUCKING; PO Box 400

SNIDER TRUCKING SERVICE, INC.; 110 E. FIFTH

T & T TRUCKING, INC.; 11603 - 8TH AVE S

T & T WOOD PRODUCTS; 992 A HWY 395 SO.

UNITED DRAIN OIL; 955 POWELL AVE SW

UNIVERSITY TRANSFER CO., INC.; 905 N. 128TH

VULTURE CREEK, INC.; PO Box 896

WASHINGTION TRUCKING ASSOCIATION'S I; 930 S 336TH ST # B
WASHINGTON DUMP TRUCK ASSOCIATION; 930 SOUTH 336TH STREET STE B
WESTERN MARINE TRUCKING, INC.; 6812 N.E. 329TH STREET
WILLAMETTE TARIFF BUREAU; 1444 S.E. HAWTHORNE BLVD.
WILLY MATSON TRUCKING; 4539 Cross Creek Rd.

Washington State Patrol; Terminal Audit Section; 6403 W. Rowand Rd.

ZENDER BROS. & WILBURN LOGGING CORP.; ZBW LOG CORP.; PO Box 52
ZIPPY DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.; PO Box 1717

ZIRBEL TRANSPORT, INC.; PO Box 933

corwin beverage co.; PO Box 119

Medical Resource Recycling Systems; 11320 McFarlane Road, #111
A-F TRUCKING; 20519 N.E. 159TH ST.

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO; Rate and Regulatory Affairs; ONE PACIFIC SQUARE;

7104 - 33RD AVENUE S.E.
PAYTEL NORTHWEST, INC.; 22407 - 68TH AVE S

220 NW SECOND AVE

North Bend
EVERETT
EVERETT
WILLAMINA
ROSBURG
HADLOCK
SEATTLE
PUYALLUP
UNION GAP
MOSCOW
FEDERAL WAY
YAKIMA
SEATTLE
TROUT
ABERDEEN
ABERDEEN
GIG HARBOR
OXNARD
SEATTLE
ELKHART
LYNNWOOD
COMMERCE CITY
SEATTLE
PORT ANGELES
TACOMA
BAKER CITY
EAST WENATCHEE
SEATTLE
DARRINGTON
OTHELLO
Ridgefield
BELLINGHAM
MT. VERNON
RITZVILLE
SEATTLE
ADDY
RENTON
SEATTLE
KELSO
FEDERAL WAY
FEDERAL WAY
LA CENTER
PORTLAND
Asheboro
Spokane
DEMING
CHELAN
LEWISTON
vancouver
Spokane
BRUSH PRAIRIE
PORTLAND
LACEY

KENT

WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
ID
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
CA
WA
IN
WA
Cco
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
NC
WA
WA
WA
D
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA

98045
98206
98206

-
N
19

Qo
S
o=

97396-2700

98643
98339
98134
98373

98903-1550

83843
98063
98903

98111-2645

97060
98520
98520

98335-9999

43031
98133
46515
98036
80022
98104
98362

98402-1803
97814-9818
98802-5549

98118
98241
99344
98642

98226-7602

98273
99169
98168
99101

98055-2908

98133
98626

98003-6384

98003
98629
97214

27203-1834

99204
98244
98816

83501-0933

98666
99204
98606

97209-3991
98503-3919
98032-2444
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RECIP_ID

35381
29732
41337
35443
29489
8791
25070
81112
11873
7242
11986
25196
24592
2991+
23!
21360
13350
7897
97635
32808
6764
39118
37287
17551
34071
11849
96369
96409
42626
110033
27254
40392
32839
4590
26068
212F
42
3660
28533
17407
38366
41754
96389
2489
40854
7304
33101
65334
96302
33119
29752
5381
9718
11031
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ALBRECHT, ANDREW
Alden, Doug
Aldridge, Bill

ALEXANDER, MR ARTHUR G
ALEXANDER, GREGORY
ALLEN, MR RUSSELL M
ALLSTOT, VICTOR R

Althof, James

ALVESTADLOOR, L PAUL

AMBLER, KIM

ANDERSON, MR JOHN

ANDERSON, JOHN A
ANDRE, DON

ANDREWS, RICHARD L

ARMSTRONG, RAY C
ARNOLD, TERRY
ATKINS, LISA
ATKINS, LISA M
Austin, Glen
BACK, KEN
BALKIN, JAN
BALLINGER, JAY
BANNY, MARK
BANTA, RICK
BARBOUR, JIM
BATTIN, RICHARD
Baughman, Steve
Becker, Pat
BECKER, ROLAN
Bennett, Michael
BERGE, JOHN

BERRES, ROBERT J, Jr

BERRY, ALLAN
BLAKE, PAUL D
BLAND, STEVEN
BLOOR, CAROL
BOARDMAN, DAVID
BOCEK, DONALD
BOGAN, LARRY
BOHLIN, DICK
BOHLIN, DON
Bohlin, Don
Bolduan, Jon
BOLERATZ, MIKE
BORK, MOLLY
BOULTON, JOHN
BOWEN, WILLARD
Boyle, Bruce
Brandt, Russell
BREILAND, CHERE
BROSE, GARY
BROWN, ALLEN E
Brown, Charlie
BROWN, DALE
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ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.; PO Box 1730

Telephone Utilities of Washington, I; 8102 SKANSIE AVENUE
EXCEL TRANSPORT, INC.; 1914 5th Ave. N

PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC.; PO Box 357
GREYHOUND LINES, INC.; PO Box 660362

ALLEN, FELLOWS ET AL ATTORNEYS; 621 SW MORRISON STE 800
ALLSTOT TRUCKING; 389 HWY. 7 SOUTH

Jimco Security; PO Box 1047

MCGAVICK, GRAVES, BEALE, AND MCNERTH; PO Box 1317
TRACER; PO Box 3707 MS 7A-36

1515 SW 5TH STE 1020

ANDERSON AND YAMADA, P.C.; 1515 SW 5TH AVE. STE 1020
SPOKANE NEIGHBORHOOD ACTION PROGRAM; 2116 E. 1lst Ave.
WEST 170 METZLER - MILL ROAD

RAY ARMSTRONG LOGGING; PO Box 358

TOM ARNOLD LOGGING, INC.; 971 HIGHWAY 141

R & L TRUCKING AND CONST. INC.; 4901 MILL POND LOOP
M.A. SEGALE, INC.; SAND AND GRAVEL DIVISION; PO Box 957
ZIPPY DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.; PO Box 1717

State of Washington Military Departm; Emergency Management Division;
AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOC.; DEPARTMENT OF STATE LAWS; 2200 MILL ROAD
TYCO, INC.; 3720 Broadway Ext. N.E.

JOE'S DELIVERY; 1039 - 5TH ST. APT B

FIBRES INTERNATIONAL; 1533 - 120TH Ave NE

LEE'S MOBILE HOME TOWING SERVICE; 9601 - 152ND ST. E.
BHR TRANSPORT & RIGGING INC; E 4323 BROADWAY

Brem-Air Disposal; PO Box 990

Becker Trucking; 12677 East Marginal Way S.

BECKER TRUCKING; PO Box 68426

MOSQUITO FLEET; 1724-F W Marine View Drive

RIVERSIDE TRANSFER CO., INC.; PO Box 1730

BREM-ATIR DISPOSAL, INC.; PO Box 438

ALLAN BERRY TRUCKING; PO Box 7305

BLAKE'S EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION; 1171-A RAWLINS ROAD
PO Box 63

TALISMAN ENERGY, INC.; 855 2ND ST. S.W. STE 2400

DAVID BOARDMAN TRUCKING; 92 EVERGREEN LANE

BOCEK BROS.; PO Box 308

BOGAN'S SCRAP & STEEL SALES; 713 N. COOK

PACIFIC INLAND TARIFF BUREAU; PO Box 4131

PACIFIC INLAND TARIFF BUREAU; PO Box 4131

PACIFIC INLAND TARIFF BUREAU; 1444 S.E. HAWTHORNE BLVD.
Hascal, Sjoholm & Co. PS; PO Box 1188

WESTERN CONTAINER TRANSPORT; PO Box 4203

Puget Sound Power & Light; PO Box 97034/0BC 09E
BOULTON LOGGING CO.; 3590 E. QUILCENE BAY RD.

TRAILER SERVICE CO. INC.; PO Box 366

Applied Telecom Solutions; 404 - 9th Street;
Georgia-Pacific West, Inc.; PO Box 1236

PAPE & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.; 9512 STATE HWY 16 NW
WASH. STATE COURIER ASSOCIATION; 227 9TH AVE N

ALLEN BROWN WOODWASTE, INC.; PO Box 26

Washington Natural Gas; PO Box 1869

ROLLING WHEELS, INC.; 1115 LATTIMORE RD.

PO Box 400955

Sumner

GIG HARBOR
Lewiston
LONG BEACH
DALLAS
PORTLAND
TONASKET
Castlerock
TACOMA
SEATTLE
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
SPOKANE
SHELTON
BANKS
WHITE SALMON
AUBURN
AUBURN
Chelan
Olympia
ALEXANDRIA
MOSES LAKE
BREMERTON
Bellevue
PUYALLUP
SPOKANE
Bremerton
Seattle
SEATTLE
Everett
SEATTLE
BREMERTON
SPOKANE
MT. VERNON
WHITE SALMON
CALGARY ALBERTA
MONTESANO
BELLEVUE
SPOKANE
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
Everett
PORTLAND
Bellevue
QUILCENE
ABERDEEN
Mukilteo
Bellingham
GIG HARBOR
SEATTLE
WASHOUGAL
SEATTLE
FERNDALE

WA
WA
D
WA
X
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
VA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98390 O
mmwwM|mp®
83501
98631
75266-0362
97205
98855
98611
98401-1317
98124
97201
97201
99202-3174
98584
97106-0358
98672-8135
98002
98071
98816
98504-0955
22314-4677
98837
98310
98005-2131
98373
99212
98337-0215
98168
98188
98201
98111
98310
99207
98273
98672

T2P 4J9
98563
98009
99202
97208
97208
97214
98206-1188
97208-4203
98009-9734
98376
98520
98275
98227-1236
98332
98109-5119
98671
98111
98248
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RECIP_ID NAME

6678
155754
22528
10408
91520
34950
40677
81358
31195
34952
1657
21878
39123
23822
429°°
26%
16596
26567
1317
13624
41088
35536
64585
96426
36094
36686
39516
27665
95872
6575
96550
1002
977
4099
20524
162134
387
66L
7219
12847
38746
24812
41650
45985
7729
12147
17977
7200
22730
97035
12479
1120
42380
3786
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BROWN, IKE
Brown, Jeff
BROWN, JEFF
BROWN, ROBERT N
Browne, Janet
BRUCH, S & K
BRUMFIELD, JOHN
Brumfield, Toi

BRYAN, DARRELL E

BUDGE, BILL

BUECHEL, MR RICHARD F
BUECHEL, THOMAS A
Bullington, MELISSA
BULLIS, JOSEPH M

Bumstead, Roy
BUNTEN, STEVE A

BURKE, RICHARD M
Burkhart, Lori A
BURNHAM, MICHAEL

BURTON, WELDON
BUSS, DOUGLAS
CARDEN, JAN
Carlin, Nancy
Carlson, Brian

CARLSON, BRUCE D
CARLSON, WENDELL C
CARPENTER, CHARLES

Carr, Randel
Carter, Diana P
CARTON, KAREN
Carton, Karen

CERVENY, MR JAMES P, Jr

CHATHAM, BILL

CHEVY, MR GARY T
CHRISMAN, MR CHRIS J
Christopherson, Ken

CICCONE, MARK

Coburn, Arnold B

COHN, PATRICK

COLEMAN, JAMES E

COLEMAN, JAN

COOMER, MICHAEL & MYLA

COOPER, GARY
CORDOVA, B L
CREEK, SCOTT M
CRITTENDEN, JO

CROWLEY, JACK E & JOHN O

CURRAN, BOB

CURRAN, ROBERT J

CURTIS, BUD
CURTIS, ROLAND
CUTCHIE, JACK

Dal Ponte, Gregg

DALEY, BERTRAM

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS

&
00223

GARY MERLINO CONTRUCTION CO.; 9125 10TH S.

215 W. Holly STE B-19

EPICENTER ASSOCIATES, INC.; 3315 HILLSIDE ROAD

PTI; PO Box 9901

AT&T; Law Department; 1875 Lawrence St. STE 1575
HORIZON TRUCKING; 73 S. JENSEN ROAD

BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION; PO Box 1768

WorldCom Network Services; 515 East Amite Street;
CLIPPER NAVIGATION, INC.; 2701 ALASKAN WAY; Pier 69
GARNER TRANSPORTATION, INC.; 407A PORTER WAY

Hood Canal Telephone Co., Inc.,d/b/a; PO Box 249
TOBAR, INC.; 4101 MARVIN RD. N.E.

BOYER & PETERSON, INC.; PO Box 8

SONITROL PACIFIC; 2221 CALIFORNIA ST.

ROVE TRUCKING, INC.; PO Box 2068

STEVE'S MOVING CO.; 20405 REDMOND-FALL CITY ROAD
FEDDERLY-MARION FREIGHT LINES, INC.; PO Box 228
PUBLIC UTILITIES REPORTS, INC.; 8229 Boone Blvd. STE 401
ELLIOTT BAY MESSENGER CO., INC.; 411 Fairview Ave. N
Brem-Air Disposal, Inc.; 1202 SE 103RD AVE

V. VAN DYKE, INC.; 150 S RIVER ST.

TRANSLINK; 1100 VALLEY MALL PKY

Le Boeuf Lamb et al; One Embarcadero Center STE 400
Clark County, Washington; PO Box 9810

ROY N. CARLSON, INC.; PO Box 725

PO Box 139

SCHOOL BUS SERVICES, INC.; 1625 SE HOGAN ROAD
PEOPLE'S TELEPHONE; 2300 NW 89 PLACE

University of Washington; 1127 NE Boat Street

BRANDT TRUCKING, INC.; 6013-237 PL. SE

M O Carton & Sons Construction, Inc.; PO Box 2887
Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc.; PO Box 218
WILLIAM R. CHATHAM & ASSOCIATES PS; 7200 S 180TH ST # 101
SHIERS LAW FIRM; 600 KITSAP ST. STE 202

DIST. MGR., PONY EXPRESS CORP.; 855 S BARTON ST
Specialized Office Services; 12412 Zeller Road
STARVING STUDENTS OF SEATTLE; PO Box 351206

A B Coburn Trucking; PO Box 603

MAUST CORPORATION; PO Box 24966

PO Box 88963

HAT ISLAND COMMUNITY; BOX 335; 4027-C RUCKER AVE.
7645 Pacific Ave. APT 57

PUGET POWER & LIGHT COMPANY; 11705 83rd Ave SW
PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC.; PO Box 1757
CROWN MOVING CO INC; PO Box 58786

A & B MOBILE HOME TOWING, INC.; PO Box 98827

CROWLEY TRUCKING; 1828 NW 204

R & J TRANSPORTATION INC.; 3712 2030TH PL. S.E.
RYAN, SWANSON & CLEVELAND; 1201 THIRD AVENUE STE 3400
BUD HAULING & LEASING, INC.; 31209 KENT BLK DIAMOND RD SE
BUDS HAULING & LEASING INC; 31209 KENT BLACK DIAMOND RD SE
CHOPAKA MT. LOGGING; 502 CHOPAKA ROAD

Public Utility Commission; 550 Capitol St NE

DALEY'S DUMP TRUCK SERVICE; PO Box 3425

SEATTLE WA 98108
Bellingham WA 98225
DEMING WA 98244
VANCOUVER WA 98668
Denver CO 80202
PORT ANGELES WA 98362
WESTPORT WA 98595
Jackson MS 39201-2702
SEATTLE WA 98121
MILTON WA 98354
UNION WA 98592-0249
OLYMPIA WA 98506
HOQUIAM WA 98550
EVERETT WA 98201
BOTHELL WA 98041-2068
REDMOND WA 98053
ISSAQUAH WA 98027
Vienna VA 22182
Seattle WA 98109-5302
VANCOUVER WA 98664-4738
SEATTLE WA 98108
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802
San Francisco CA 94111
Vancouver WA 98666
STANWOOD WA 98292
STARTUP WA 98293
GRESHAM OR 97080
MIAMI FL 33172-2431
Seattle WA 98105-6709
WOODINVILLE WA 98072-8680
Woodenville WA 98072-2887
LA CENTER WA 98629
TUKWILA WA 98188-5538
PORT ORCHARD WA 98366
SEATTLE WA 98108-4616
Yelm WA 98537
LOS ANGELES CA 90035
Eatonville WA 98328
SEATTLE WA 98124
SEATTLE WA 98138
EVERETT WA 98201
TACOMA WA 98408-7026
TACOMA WA 98499
TACOMA WA 98401
SEATTLE WA 98138
TACOMA WA 98458-0827
SEATTLE WA 98177
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
SEATTLE WA 98101-3034
AUBURN WA 98092
AUBURN WA 98002
LOOMIS WA 98827
Salem OR 97310
SEATTLE WA 98104
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RECIP_ID NAME

41081
46255
35254
8746
7828
34727
21485
9665
18550
18610
61705
9555
34735
21011
11¢
12.
27939
31233
75303
95880
33118
8848
96131
1608
36346
16123
29283
15718
1346
96600
41447
19042
31137
73831
31693
30614
207
31.
15069
28010
44755
3699
41715
71039
4235
29408
20164
91428
24252
24940
11771
28158
41344
18874
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DAVIS, JACK R
DAVIS, JACK R
DAVIS, RON
DECKER, JOE

DELLAMAGGICRE, JIM
DENNING, SCOTT

DENNIS, GARY

Denzer, Sharon A
DEROSIER, LANE
DEVITO, RHONDA
DeVito, Rhonda
DEVRIES, PATRICK
DICKINSON, DAVID
DICKSON, WILLIAM

DIETRICH, DAN

DIETRICH, LEONARD
DIGREGORIO, STEVEN
DIJULIO, CHRIS
DILLAHUNT, DAVID

Dodge, Mary
DOLAN, THOMAS

DOTTEN, MICHAEL C

Downey, Bill
DOWNING, WES
DOYLE, NICKI

DOYSCHER, MS GENA M

DRALLE, ROGER

DRAPER, LARRY B

DUDLEY, J JEFFREY
Dudley, Jr., Max L
DUKICH, THOMAS
DUPPENTHALER, MICHAEL D
DURKAN, MR MARTIN J

EBEL, JOHN
EBERDT, CHUCK
ECKHART, J S

EDWARDS, DAVID B

EGBERT, BILL
Ellis, Alan

ENGSTROM, ALAN L
ENGSTROM, CINDY
ERBES, DAVID G
ERICSCON, MR DONALD A

Faires, Rich

FELSTED, DEVON
FELSTED, MR WILLIAM N
FERDIG, KENNETH O

Finet, David

Finnigan, Richard

FLAGG, MR RAY

FLOWER, MR CHARLES

FORBES, EVAN

FRENCH, DAVID L

GAGE, JOAN M
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DAVIS AND BALDWIN; IBM BU
DAVIS, BALDWIN & HAFFNER;
Puget Sound Energy (G013);

DECKER ENTERPRISES; 11402 kelly rd ne

ILDING; 1200 5TH AVENUE STE 1900

IBM BUILDING; 1200 5TH AVENUE STE 1900

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS

PO Box 97034; OBC-15

VIKING FREIGHT SYSTEM; 411 EAST PLUMERIA STE 148

PO Box 6510
PO Box 24966

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION;

DICK DEROSIER TRUCKING, IN

ALEXANDER TRADING CO., INC.

Alexander Trading Co.,Inc.

DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.;
WILLIAM DICKSON COMPANY;
CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERV

BASIN DISPOSAL/ED'S DISPOSAL;

3592 SW CAMANO DRIVE
LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE C
CHADWICK INSURANCE; 1016
Skagit Transit; 380 Pease
T D TRUCKING; PO Box 630
HELLER, EHRMAN, WHITE & MC
Fred B. Moe Logging Co.;
DOWINING BROS. LOGGING CO.

PO Box 24464
C.; 3627 PLEASANT HILL RD.
; PO Box 686

; PO Box 686
DEVRIES MOVING; N 3808 SULLIVAN # 22

PO Box 1116

3315 SOUTH PINE ST.

ICE, INC.; PO Box 1154
PO Box 650
0., INC.; 8420 SO. 190TH
S 6TH AVE
Road
AULIFFE; 200 SW Market St;

3519 Ives Road

INC.; 13917 NE CEDAR CR. RD.

TNT UNITED TRUCK LINES, INC.; PO Box 3845

Enhanced TeleManagement Inc;

d.b.a. Froniter Telemanagement Inc;

ROGERS DUMP TRUCKING; 1497 BEAVER MARSH

SILVER EAGLE COMPANY; 700 N. HAYDEN ISLAND DRIVE STE 170
ON; LEGAL DEPT.;

PORTLAND GENERAL CORPORATI

Gypsy Trucking; 1502 Virginia Ave. # B

The Washington Water Power
1609 McGilvra Blvd E.
AIKEN, ST. LOUIS & SILJEG;
CULP, GUTERSON & GRADER;

Company ;

Rate & Tariff Administration;

1215 NORTON BUILDING

27TH FLOOR, ONE UNION SQUARE;

OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL; 314 EAST HOLLY FL 2ND

J.A. JACK & SONS, INC.; P

O Box 80786

EDWARDS LOGGING CO.; 2019 E. MADDOCK ROAD

BILL EGBERT HORSE TRANSPORTATION;

LOWER COLUMBIA TRUCKING, I
PO Box 1582
PO Box 186

SPECIALIZED TRANSPORT SERVICE;

RICHTER-WIMBERLEY, P.S.;

PO Box 458

NC.; PO Box 1010

5111 85TH AVE. E.
1300 SEAFIRST FINANCIAL CENTER;

Rich Faires Delivery; 25645 SE 41lst St.
INC.; PO Box 619
INC.; PO Box 619

PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERSVICE,
PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE,
KAYO TRUCKING; PO Box 672
The Opportunity Council;
2405 Evergreen Park Dr SW

217 Prospect St.

STE B-3

MOSES LAKE CHARTER & LIMOUSINE; 1725
EAST "D" STREET STE 1
EVAN FORBES TRUCKING; 8805 22ND DR NW

YAKIMA LEGAL CENTER; 303

75464 HILLSIDE ACRES DR.
GTE Telephone Operations;

BEMIS

1800 - 41ST STREET

1221 Nicollet M

121 SE SALMON ST.;

600 UNIVERSITY STREET

601 WEST RIVER AVE.

SEATTLE
SEATTLE
BELLEVUE
Carnation
SAN JOSE
KENNEWICK
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
KELSO

KENT

Kent
SPOKANE
PORT ANGELES
TACOMA
EPHRATA
PASCO
CAMANO ISLAND
KENT
YAKIMA
Burlington
ISSAQUAH
Portland
Centralia
AMBOY
SPOKANE
MINNEAPOLIS
MOUNT VERNON
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
Everett
SPOKANE
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
BELLINGHAM
SEATTLE
PORT ANGELES
ENUMCLAW
KELSO
LONGVIEW
CHELAN
PUYALLUP
SPOKANE
Issaquah
PULLMAN
PULLMAN
SEQUIM
Bellingham
Olympia
MOSES LAKE
YAKIMA
MARYSVILLE
CLATSKANIE
EVERETT

WA
WA
WA
WA
CA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
MN
WA
OR
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA

98101
mmpop,ﬁwqo
98009-9734
98014
95164-9002
99336
98124
98124-0464
98626
98035-0686
98035
99216
98362
98409-5793
98823
99301
98292
98031
98902
98233
98027-0630
97201-5718
98531
98601
99220
55403-2420
98273
97217
97204
98201-1708
99202
98112-3119
98104
98101-3143
98225
98108
98362
98022
98626
98632
98816
98371
99201
98027
99163
99163
98382
98225
98502
98837
98901
98271
97016-2515
98201

00224
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RECIP_ID NAME

95883
15192
12331
24949
16707
4648
91234
57223
8384
145501
134492
96357
96543
963F"
21:
3002z
21092
155422
18257
49808
145054
46137
39332
67787
21683
97222
15266
26463
39538
33482
747
16988
37374
68551
14729
4071°"
8C
72300
151237
5716
24889
32024
41586
15754
96320
43010
16708
84618
1851
18255
556
38738
2560
37739
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Galvin, Jack
GAMACHE, JIM
GAYMAN, MR RON
GENTRY, RON
GERLACH, ROBERT
GHOLAM, YANNI
Gibbons, Kimberly
Giersdorf, Mr Robert
GLASGO, PAUL

Glass, Todd
Goldberg, Richard
Goodgion, William
Goodin, EA, Nichola
Goodwin, Jerry
GRADY, WILLIAM H
GRAHAM, JERRY L
GRAHAM, WALTER
Graves, Mary

GROAT, LLOYD L
GROSS, AMY S

Haas, William A
HAFFNER, GREG W
HALL, RICHARD
Halsey, Claudia
HAMILTON, DAVID
HANSEN, DAN

HANSEN, DON

HANSON, JOHN
HARDEBECK, JERRY
HARPER, KAY
HARRELL, MR P ARLEY
HARRIS, GLENN
HARRIS, JEFF
Harris, Louis A
HARRIS, ZOE & JOHN
HARTMAN, BOYD
HARTMANN, STEVEN M
HAUGEN, LOWELL
HAYDEN, ROCHELLE
HAYNES, MR ARNE L
HAYNES, ROBERT
HEAD, DONNA

HECKER, R J

HERCHE, THOMAS
Herington, Josh
HERRON, HETTIE
HILDAHL, DANIEL
Hillquist, Christina
HIMMELMAN, ROGER M
HJORT-WOODS, SHERRY
HOBBS, MITCHELL
HOCTOR, EDWARD
HOLDEN, NEIL
HOLLIS, MR ROBERT R

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS Page 6

My Consultant Services; 8611 SE Strawberry Lane

CARRELL CRANE & HEAVY HAULING, INC.; 1905 GORDON ROAD
AT&T Communications of the Pacific N; 2601 - 4th Ave FL 5th
EVERETT FUEL & LUMBER; 7300 112TH ST. N.E.

SYSTEM TRANSFER & STORAGE CO.; 2400 6TH AVE. SOUTH

TODD FUELS; PO Box 1173

Clallam-Jefferson; 129 E. 1st

Yachtship Cruiseline, Inc.; Two Union Square; 601 Union Street STE 4343
RABANCO; 200 112TH AVENUE N.E. STE 300

200 SW Market St.; 200 SW Market St. STE 1750

Sprint Communications Company; 1850 Gateway Dr. FL 7

Tower Group International; 21326 86th Place S.

Powell, Seiler & Co.; PO Box 435

E G H Disposal, Inc.; PO Box 757

1400 NORTON BUILDING; 801 SECOND AVE.

R.S.T. DISPOSAL CO., INC.; PO Box 1877

WB GRAHAM & SONS; 537 NW CENTER ST.

Kingston Chamber of Commerce; PO Box 78

GROAT BROTHERS, INC.; PO Box 111

AMNEX; 100 West Lucerne Circle STE 100

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Service; 221 3rd Ave. SE STE 500
VANDEBERG, JOHNSON & GANDARA; 1201 Pacific Avenue STE 1900
TRANSIT HOMES OF AMERICA, INC.; PO Box 5155

BLS Limousine Service; S. 1804 Park Rd.

PRO EXPRESS, INC.; 4800 DENVER AVE. S.

CENTRAL M & S; 1701 ANDERSON RD

DAISHOWA AMERICA; PO Box 271

Northwest Natural Gas Company; 220 NW SECOND AVENUE

WASTE MANAGEMENT - SNO-KING, INC.; 13225 NE 126th Place

PO Box 11125

WILLIAM, KASTNER & GIBBS; PO Box 21926

UNITED TELEPHONE OF NORTHWEST; REGULATORY RELATIONS ADMIN.; 902 WASCO STREET

JEFF HARRIS CO., INC.; 802 WEST 1ST

1200 Pond View Lane

SUNRISE CONSTRUCTION; PO Box 757

10827 164th Pl. NE

OAK HARBOR FREIGHT LINES, INC.; PO Box 1469
MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC; PO Box 1321
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU WESTERN WA; PO Box 68926
MASHELL TELECOM, INC. (T441); PO Box 639

HAYNES LOGGING & TRUCKING, INC.; 1325 OAK ST.
POMARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE; 5518 Enterprise Dr.
ALVESTAD, INC.; 4930 SUNNYSIDE BLVD

HERCHE TRANSFER; PO Box 3837

Security Services; PO Box 660

120 Virginia Place

BORDER LINE STAGE CO.; 127 E. ASTOR

1917 - 120th Ave. NE

WASHINGTON LIMOUSINE; 8016 ASHWCRTH AVENUE NORTH
LET'EM BUCK TRUCKING; PO Box 841

HOLMAN D.C. OF WA.; PO Box 369

EDRO TRANSPORTATION; 36 HOCTOR RD

UNIVERSITY PLACE REFUSE, INC.; 2815 ROCHESTER ST. W.
PACIFIC BUILDING; 520 SW YAMHILL STREET

0]
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Milwaukee OR 97267
YAKIMA WA 989501
SEATTLE WA 98121-1253
ARLINGTON WA 98223
SEATTLE WA 98134
BELLINGHAM WA 98227
Port Angeles WA 98362
Seattle WA 98101-4032
BELLEVUE WA 98004
Portland OR 97201-5718
San Mateo CA 94404-2467
Kent WA 98031
South Bend WA 98586
Elma WA 98541
SEATTLE WA 98104
AUBURN WA 98071-1877
CHEHALIS WA 98532
Kingston WA 98346
RIDGEFIELD WA 98642
Orlando FL 32801
Cedar Rapids IA 52401-1522
Tacoma WA 98402
BOISE ID 83705
Spokane WA 99212
SEATTLE WA 98134
MT. VERNON WA 98273
PORT ANGELES WA 98362
PORTLAND OR 97209-3991
Kirkland WA 98034
SPOKANE WA 99202
Seattle WA 98111
HOOD RIVER OR 97031
TOPPENISH WA 98948
White Bear Lake MN 55110
OTIS ORCHARDS WA 99027-0757
Redmond WA 98052-2766
AUBURN WA 98071-1469
GIG HARBOR WA 98335
SEATAC WA 98168-0926
EATONVILLE WA 98328
KETTLE FALLS WA 99141
East Wenatchee WA 98802-9540
MARYSVILLE WA 98270
SEATTLE WA 98124
Port Townsend WA 98368
Longview WA 98632
COLVILLE WA 99114
Bellevue WA 98005
SEATTLE WA 98103
SNOHOMISH WA 98290
KENT WA 98032
GOLDENDALE WA 98620
TACOMA WA 98466-5288
PORTLAND OR 97204-1371
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RECIP_ID NAME

24822
81500
19525
1878
12995
97630
31466
22620
75157
9561
18510
11847
97656
69947
34¢
40753
49934
96397
47969
33992
17069
28819
20271
2595
35836
42173
19511
21663
11599
91450
13794
8671
15852
97594
42989
113217
1c
9885w
31021
3905
3857
155107
12449
32244
213311
4
24811
41283
36771
39122
28861
9664
96421
2924
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HOLMAN, ROY
Holmes, Shirley
HOLSCHER, RON
HOS, EUGENE
HOWARD, LARRY W
Humphreys, Beth
HUTTON, ANTHONY

HUTTON, MARY ANN

Hyde, Abbey
IMES, RANDALL
ISAR, ANDREW
ISKRA, CRAIG
Iskvg, Craig
Jacobson, Darcy

JEFFERSON, SHERRY
JENSEN, BARTON W

JENSEN, GAIL
Jensen, Troy
JOHANSON, ED
JOHNS, SAM

JOHNSON, E L
JOHNSON, E L

JOHNSON, JAMES T
JOHNSON, JAMES T

JOHNSON, JIM
JOHNSON, ROD
JONES, J P
Jones, JOHN P,
JONES, STEVE
Jonson, Michael
Kahn, Jeremy
KALVIS, JOE

KANDOLL, THOMAS W
Kartevold, Nancy

KELLY, KATHY
Kemp, Ann

Kern, Kenneth D
Klick, Greg
KNOWLES, DON
KOHLER, DON B

KOPTA, GREGORY J

Kovich, George

KRONICK, GEOFFREY M

KULAVIK, JOE
LAFOND, STEVEN

LAMARCHE, RENE A, JR

LANDWEHR, JIM
LARSON, ERIC
LARSON, LARRY

LAUERMAN, STEVEN E
LAWHEAD, MR FRANK D
LAYCOCK, ANDREW J
Layman, Jr., Nelson L

LEAVITT, TERRY

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS Page 7

ALL POINTS TRUCKING, INC.; 3615 B CHELAN HWY

Columbia Storage, Inc.; PO Box 327

BOITANO PACIFIC TRUCKING; PO Box 367

MILLER LIME & QUARRY, INC.; PO Box 451

HOWARD & SON EXCAVATING; 499 FLYNN ROAD

KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE; 400 Yesler Way STE 600
INSURANCE COURIER SERVICES; 4001 1ST AVE. SOUTH
NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS; 9999 NE WORDEN HILL ROAD
R.L.H. Transport; 1405 17th Ave. # 203

BLUE LINE TRANSPORTATION CO., INC.; 2606 N NEWARK ST.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS ASSOC.; PO Box 2461

INCO EXPRESS, INC.; 3600 SOUTH 124TH ST.

INCO EXPRESS, INC.; 3600 S 124th

Chauffeurs; 30819-B Pacific Hwy. S.

JEFFERSON LOGGING CO., INC.; 750 HWY. 410

JENSEN SAND & GRAVEL; 548 DICKSON AVE.

ELLENSBURG TELEPHONE; PO Box 308

Oak Harbor Freight Lines, Inc.; 1225 37th St. NW

4712 S. 300TH PLACE

PACIFIC TRUCKING, INC.; 3215 111lth Ave SE

WEYERHAEUSER CO.; TRANSPORTATION DEPT.; 18420 60TH PLACE NE
WEYERHAEUSER PAPER COMPANY; PO Box 2999 (CH 3K37)

TWO UNION SQUARE, #3000; 601 UNION STREET

TWO UNION SQUARE, SUITE 3000; 601 UNION STREET

WOODLAND TRUCK LINE, INC.; 635 PARK ST.

CEMENT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.; 815 OLIVIA PK. RD.

WASHINGTON REFUSE & RECYCLING ASSOC.; PO Box 1486
WASHINGTON REFUSE & RECYCLING ASSN.; PO Box 1486

BOITANO PACIFIC TRUCKING CO., INC.; PO Box 367

Jonson & Jonson, P.S.; 701 Fifth Avenue STE 7121

1730 Rhode Island Ave. NW STE 810

JJW TRUCKING, LTD; PO Box 2825

TOM KANDOLL TRUCKING; 118 KELVIEW DRIVE

Medical Resource Recycling Systems; 11320 McFarland Rd. # 111
OFM; Executive Policy; State Mail Stop 43113
Technologies Management; PO Box 200

PO Box 1235

A+ Transportation, Inc.; 536 W. Deschutes

SUMMIT TIMBER CO.; PO Box 368

EASLEY HAULING SERVICE, INC.; PO Box 10

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE; 2600 CENTURY SQUARE; 1501 FOURTH AVENUE
Washington Movers Conference; 930 S 336th St STE B
ROUTING APR / B.P.A.; PO Box 3621

SUNRISE EXPRESS, INC.; 5419 N.E. 88TH ST.

BOEING; ENERGY OFFICE; PO Box 3707, MS: 7A-XF

DOLPHIN COURIER SERVICE; PO Box 1815

YELLOWSTONE TRUCKING, INC.; 3400 N. HUETTER ROAD

GREAT WEST CASUALTY INS. CO.; SAFETY & LOSS PREVENTION; PO Box 8007
WESTRAN; PO Box 9259

LAUERMAN TRUCKING; E. 2221 MASON LAKE DR. E.

EMPIRE DISPOSAL, INC.; PO Box 649

M/C PARCEL DELIVERY, INC.; 1410 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WY
Nelson L. Layman, Jr. Trucking & Exc; 34930 NE 14th St.
LEAVITT'S FREIGHT SERVICE; 3855 MARCOLA ROAD

WENATCHEE WA 98801
Washougal WA 98671 O
SNOHOMISH WA 98290
KIRKLAND WA 98033
SILVER CREEK WA 98585
Seattle WA 98104
SEATTLE WA 98134
DUNDEE OR 97115-9147
Longview WA 98632
PORTLAND OR 97217
GIG HARBOR WA 98335
SEATTLE WA 98168
Seattle WA 98168
Federal Way WA 98003
NACHES WA 98937
ENUMCLAW WA 98022
ELLENSBURG WA 98926
Auburn WA 98071-1469
AUBURN WA 98001
Bellevue WA 98004-7500
SEATTLE WA 98155
Tacoma WA 98477-2999
SEATTLE WA 98101
SEATTLE WA 98101-2324
WOODLAND WA 98674
EVERETT WA 98204
OLYMPIA WA 98507-1486
OLYMPIA WA 98507-1486
SNOHOMISH WA 98290
Seattle WA 98104-7016
WASHINGTON DC 20036
SPOKANE WA 99220-2825
LONGVIEW WA 98632
Spokane WA 99204
Winter Park FL 32789-0200
Airway Heights WA 995001
Kennewick WA 99336
DARRINGTON WA 98241
YAKIMA WA 98907
SEATTLE WA 98101-1688
Federal Way WA 98003
PORTLAND OR 97208-3621
VANCOUVER WA 98665
SEATTLE WA 98124-2207
PORT ORCHARD WA 98366
COUR D' ALENE ID 83814
Boise ID 83704-2007
MISSOULA MT 59807
GRAPEVIEW WA 98546
COLFAX WA 99111
TACOMA WA 98405
Carnation WA 98014
SPRINGFIELD OR 97478
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RECIP_ID NAME

26651
40158
37650
6755
6925
8197
9541
46268
28159
24528
26495
41541
45591
21931
127
366.
91702
5484
19289
69092
5064
91429
42114
14861
16668
96361
31468
25772
21282
11913
6512
95897
26778
9211
9342
24197
29
320
38228
91528
15392
38858
7217
2722
19291
23265
46198
30707
97605
19811
16235
32685
30177
96546
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LEMAY, NORMAN
LEMMONS, DON
LEMMONS, DON
LEVANG, GALE M
LINDEMOOD, DONNA
LINDLEY, PHIL

LINK, ARTHUR C
LIRHUS, ALBERT
LOBERG, SIDNEY
LOCKHART, TERRY
LOFTHUS, CLAY
LOFTIS, LES

Logan, Lynn

LOGEN, LYNN

LOIBL, DANIEL

Long, Gail

Long, Michael
LONSBERY, JAMES F
LOYD, KEVIN

Lugo, Gilbert

LUND, HAROLD D
Lunde, Dolores
Lunderville, Thomas
LUNDGAARD, MR ROBERT E
LYNCH, GARRY

Lyons, Elaine
LYONS, ROBERT

MABE, VICKIE

MAC INTYRE, MR BRUCE G
MACINTOSH, L COLLEEN
MacIver, Clyde
Maher, A. Michele
MANIFOLD, ROBERT F
MANKE, LARRY J
MARANG, ERNEST
MARHNG, ERNEST
MARTHALLER, WALLACE
MARTIN, LEE R
MAXWELL, KARL
McAdams, Susan
MCDUFFIE, GEORGE
MCELFRESH, LELAND
MCGAW, STAN
MCGUINESS, SEAN
MCGUIRE, BRIAN
MCHAFFIE, JERRY
McNeill, Polly
MCQUILLEN, JOSEPH & MARIA
McQuillen, Maria C
MEEK, WAYNE
MESERVY, KENNETH L
Milan, Mr Paul
MILLER, BRUCE
Miller, Jeannie A

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS bPage 8

PO Box 44459

INTERSTATE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.; 2308 TALLEY WAY
INTERSTATE WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.; 2308 TALLEY WAY
GML TRUCKING; PO Box 806

D & J TRUCKING; 25706 N.E. 47TH PL.

MAINE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION; 242 STATE STREET
Yakima Valley OIC; 815 FRUITDALE BLVD

2200 6TH AVENUE STE 1122

LOGERG TRUCKING; 4814 - 152ND SW

DRT, INC.; 5473-C STEILACOOM BLVD. S.W.

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS; 805 - 156th Avenue NE

LES LOFTIS TRUCKING; PO Box 41

Puget Sound Energy (G013); PO Box 97034 OBC-03W
Puget Sound Energy (E012); PO Box 97034 OBC-03W
DAN THE PIANO MAN; 1708 N. VISTA RD.

TDS TELECOM-WESTERN DIVISION; PO Box 1990

4386 SW Macadam Ave. STE 401

LOOMIS ARMORED INC.; 1000 Second Avenue STE 3210
GORDON TRUCKING, INC.; 13315 - 8TH ST. E.

BLUE MOUNTAIN ACTION COUNCIL; 34 Boyer Ave

T. J. LUND & SON, INC.; RT. 1, BOX 328

BLT, Inc.; PO Box 13368

L.T.J. LUNDERVILLE, INC.; 932 O'BRIEN ROAD

2400 BRISTOL COURT SW STE B

ALEXANDER'S MOVING & STORAGE; 3400 NE COLUMBIA BLVD.
George Schmid; 1407 32nd Street

409 JORGENSEN RD.

"HAUL OF FAME" ENTERPRISES, INC.; 4213 83RD AVE NE
BOGLE & GATES; TWO UNION SQUARE STE 4700

MCE ENTERPRISES, INC.; 14622 444TH AVE. SE

MILLER, NASH, WIENER, HAGER & CARLSE; 4400 TWO UNION SQUARE; 601 UNION STREET

J. WHITE & ASSOCIATES, INC.; PO Box 14466

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL; PUBLIC COUNSEL; 900 4TH AVENUE STE 2000
LARRY MANKE LOGGING CO., INC.; 151 W CLARK RD
LEONARDO TRUCK LINES, INC.; PO Box 129

LEONARDO TRUCK LINES INC; PO Box 129

MARTHALLER TRUCKING; PO Box 1430

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC; 421 SW SALMON ST.; 1WTC13
KARL MAXWELL, INC.; N 5521 ARDEN RD.

Electric Lightwave, Inc.; 8100 NE Parkway Dr. STE 150
INLAND TRANSPORTATION; PO Box 1713

JENSEN SAND & GRAVEL, INC.; 548 DICKSON AVE.

STAN'S TRUCKING; 4106 NE 47th St.

PO Box 296

RAHIER TRUCKING, INC.; PO Box 10388

MCHAFFIE TRUCKING; 25593 HWY. 101 E.

Summit Law Group; 1505 Westlake North STE 300
McQuillens Delivery; 2498 SE Tucci Place

McQuillens Delivery; 2498 SE Tucci Place

ENERGY CONSULTANT; 2101 E CRESCENT DRIVE

CARNACO TRANSPORT/NESTLE USA; 11958 WHEELER ROAD

S. V. V. sales, Inc., d/b/a Arcada C; 2001 6TH AVE. STE 3210
J.R. SIMPLOT; PO Box 337

Pape & Sons Construction, Inc.; 9512 State hwy 16 NW

TACOMA
KELSO

KELSO
CASTLE ROCK
REDMOND
AUGUSTA
YAKIMA
SEATTLE
EDMONDS
TACOMA
Bellevue
PENDLETON
Bellevue
BELLEVUE
SPOKANE
LaCenter
Portland
SEATTLE
SUMNER
Walla Walla
WALLA WALLA
Spokane
PORT ANGELES
OLYMPIA
PORTLAND
Washougal
ONALASKA
EVERETT
SEATTLE
NORTH BEND
SEATTLE
Spokane
SEATTLE
SHELTON
Selah

SELAH
LONGVIEW
PORTLAND
OTIS ORCHARDS
Vancouver
WENATCHEE
ENUMCLAW
VANCOUVER
CLEAR LAKE
YAKIMA

PORT ANGELES
Seattle
PORT ORCHARD
Port Orchard
SEATTLE
MOSES LAKE
SEATTLE
QUINCY

Gig Harbor

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
ME
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

BADDRESS . wle ol wie o e aioie v assioimio s s e s oo ssmennomiassosssssssssnassmasslossbiosseessnessosscssssslessslssasionsslssssesismsssissdessssiossdssesss

98444
98626
98626
98626
98053
04333
98902
98121
98026
98499
98007
97801
98009-9734
98009-9734
99212
98629
97201
98104
98390
99362-2042
99362
99213
98362
98502
97211-2036
98676
98570-9422
98205-1222
98101-2346
98045
98101-2352
99214-0466
98164
98584-8705
98942-0129
98942
98632
97204
99027
98662
98807
98022
98661-2818
98235
98909-1388
98362
98109
98366
98367
98112-3413
98837
98121-2516
98848
98332

0227

00
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RECIP_ID NAME

13997
17975
30662
7511
48444
27539
13663
1907
50109
32670
37612
40368
21971
27541
60F
96
136500
4625
1906
48442
11848
39857
37212
42966
12671
8744
35655
4042
33590
24656
21024
111638
147092
9562
96417
21978
21r
30.
38275
22504
41134
12713
36019
40596
24676
1755
27474
8745
1585
16876
42645
9417
96374
15235
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MITCHELL, KATHY
MOFFORD, LILA M
MOODY, DONALD
MOODY, WALTER & DEANNE
MOORE, SHIRLEY
MORGAN, DENNIS
MOSS, JOHN
MULLENIX, MELVIN
Munoz, Bob

MURPHY, MR BRUCE
MYERS, MICHAEL J
NEFF, DOUG

NELSON, LAYMAN, JR
NEWMAN, WILLARD
NICHOLS, NORMAN K
Nicholson, Don & Evelyn
Nicholson, Jess
NIKULA, ED

NIXON, H C

NOEL, ALAN L
NOWADNICK, ERIC
O'Neal, A. Daniel
O'NEILL, DANIEL
OLSON, JOHN

OLSON, MIKE V
OLSON, RUSSELL
ORANGE, DONALD J
OTTOMEIER, LOUISE
OWEN, ALBERT D
PATRICK, JIM
PEDERSEN, MR RUBEN
Pelland, Jerry
Pena, Rogelio
PENNING, GARRY L
Pentin, Tom
PETERSEN, GERALD F
PETERSEN, KATHY
PETERSON, GENE
PETERSON, JOE
PFISTER, CASSANDRA E
PIERCE, STEPHEN
PIKE, BOB

PLAHN, MARK
PLOUSE, TRACY
POND, GENE W
PONTIUS, ROBERT
Poppe, John

POST, DANIEL JC
POTEET, GREG
POTTER, DARRELL
POWERS, RANDY
PRICE, JERRY
Price, Kelly
PURSLEY, LARRY

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS

SANDERS TRANSFER COMPANY; 3120 S TACOMA WAY

G-O0 TRUCKING, INC.; PO Box 1098

CAREER CONNECTIONS; N. 421 MULLAN

DEWEST, INC.; DBA DIXIE DOZING & EXCAVATING; 212 16S9TH PL
HOBART BACKHOE SERVICE; PO Box 38

BROWNLINE; PO Box 1708

AMERICAN TRANSPORT, INC.; PO Box 6869

PO Box 219

WorldCom, Inc.; 225 Bush Street STE 1500

Delta Communications Systems, Inc.; PO Box 6316
ARCO PRODUCTS LEGAL; P.O. BOX 512570

JOHNSON, STONE & PAGANO, P.S.; 820 A Street STE 300

TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.; 34930 NE 14TH ST.
WILLARD NEWMAN LOGGING; ROUTE 2, BOX 895

PO Box 4364

Sound Disposal, Inc.; PO Box 487

Link Logistics System, LLC; 5820 Stoneridge Mall Rd. STE 1
SANITARY SERVICE COMPANY; 1001 ROEDER AVE
NIXON TRUCKING; 240 ROTH RD.

A.L. NOEL TRUCKING; 3335 SUNSET HWY.
NORTHWEST TRANS & WHSE CO.; PO Box 98929

200 W. THOMAS ST.; 5TH FLOOR

O'NEILL & SONS INC.; PO Box 4128

SUMMIT TIMBER CO.; PO Box 368

OLSON BROS. TRUCKING; 14708 CANYON RD. E.
OLSON TRUCKING; 230 TAYLOR LOOP

ORANGE TRUCKING, INC.; 2408 TALLEY WAY
OTTOMEIER TRUCKING; N. 6821 REGAL

B & M TRUCKING; 1118 E. BEACON AVE.

COLUMBIA RIVER TRUCKING, INC.; PO Box 1001
AIR DATA EXPRESS, INC.; 525 S FRONT STREET
Associated Grocers, Inc.; PO Box 3763
MCIMetro; 707 17th St. STE 3600

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SPOKANE; PO Box 369
Lakeside Industries; PO Box 1379

SOUTH SOUND UTILITY CO., INC.; 6800 MERIDIAN ROAD S.E.
JOEY AUGUST DISTRIBUTORS; E 4010 ALKI

2228 E. BISMARK

PETERSON REPAIR & TRUCKING; 4669 ALDRICH ROAD
ATER WYNNE ET AL; 222 S.W. COLUMBIA STE 1800
NORTHLAKE TRUCKING, INC.; 4618 Fobes Rd.
METRO FREIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.; PO Box 1310
PLAHN & SONS HAULING; 33827 CANAAN RD.

PUGET SOUND TRUCK LINES, INC.; PO Box 24526
POND LOGGING & TRUCKING; 2791 PIERRE LK. RD.
PONTIUS TRUCKING; 3323 SW SEOLA LN
WASHINGTON WATER SUPPLY INC; PO Box 2985
LOPEZ AUTO FREIGHT; RT. 1 BOX 1247
B.F.I./MWS; PO Box 1299

POTTER TRUCKING; PO Box 6

7570 WESTMOND RD.

315 NORTH 29TH AVENUE

Philip Environmental; 1629 E. Alexander
WASHINGTON TRUCKING ASSOCIATION; 930 S. 336TH STREET STE B

. SW

00

TACOMA
MOSES LAKE
SPOKANE
BOTHELL
HOBART

MT. VERNON
Bend

DEER PARK
San Francisco
FEDERAL WAY
Los Angeles
TACOMA
CARNATION
IONE
TUMWATER
Edmonds
Pleasanton
BELLINGHAM
WINLOCK

E. WENATCHEE
TACOMA
SEATTLE
TUMWATER
DARRINGTON
PUYALLUP
SELAH

KELSO
SPOKANE
MONTESANO
CAMAS
SEATTLE
Seattle
Denver

MEAD
Bellevue
OLYMPIA
SPOKANE
SPOKANE
BELLINGHAM
PORTLAND
Everett
SUMNER
DEER ISLAND
SEATTLE
KETTLE FALLS
SEATTLE
Silverdale
LOPEZ
MEDICAL LAKE
HUMPTULIPS
SAGLE
YAKIMA
Tacoma
FEDERAL WAY

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
CR
WA
CA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
CA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
Cco
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
D
WA
WA
WA

228

%

AnU
98409

98837 @
99206 &
98012

98025

98273
97708-6869
99006-0219
94104
98063-6316
90051-0570
98402
98014
99139
98501
98020-0487
94588-3275
98225
98596
98802
98499-0929
98119
98501
98241
98373
98942
98626
99207
98563
98607
98108
98124
80202
99021
98009
98513
99202
99207-3823
98226
97201-6618
98205-2725
98390
97054
98124-0526
99141
98146
98383
98261
99022
98552
83860
98902
98421
98003
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RECIP_ID NAME

5082
87021
14272
36694
33919
29928
38739
40558
248
74184
38301
19725
37433
91211
68~
10
20594
6572
6597
64581
23398
42267
18547
4078
24792
24655
11906
40417
9566
6365
11054
91447
26634
18611
4381
22994
41" °
3E
46443
8198
3512
164
153923
757
172110
24770
6169
344
19590
18492
42664
18474
44542
11745
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PURSLEY, RONALD
Pyron, Paula
RAMSEY, DON

RANGUS, THERESA
RATCLIFFE, MARK
RATLIFF, CHARLES R
RAYMOND, KENNETH J
Reed, Bill
REGORRAH, CHARLES
Reinhold, Sharon
REYNOLDS, RONALD
RICHARDSON, SHELLY
RIEKKOLA, OLIVER
Riley, Craig
RITTER, KAREN

Rix, David
ROBERTSON, SCOTT
ROCHFORD, JOHN
RODIA, GARY

Rodman, Valerie
ROSE, L DEE

ROSS, DOUG

RUDOLPH, RICHARD
Ruhl, John R
SACKMAN, MR MILTON P
SACKMANN, MILTON
SALVIA, MARGHERITA C
Sasscer, Ms Holly
SCARAMOZZINO, DOUGLAS
SCHAIBLE, DONALD
SCHEFFER, KEITH
Schell, Carolyn
SCHILLE, ROBERT J
SCHLESSER, DAVID, SR
SCHMID, GEORGE
SCHMITT, GARY
SCHREITER, MR LARRY R
SCHROEDER, ERVIN
SCHULTZ, THEODORE D
SCOCCOLO, ARMONDO
SCORE, RICHARD A
SELF, HARVEY A
Sells, James

SETON, BRUCE B
Shafer, Andrew
SHAFER, ANDREW
SHERWOOD, KEITH
SIMON, MR STEVEN D
SINGH, RANDHIR
SKAVLEM, HARLAN
SLADE, VAL

SMITH, BRUCE

SMITH, MR JAMES M
SMITH, JOHN

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS Page 10

PURSLEY LOGGING CO., INC.; 2300 HAZEL DELL RD.

Ball Janik LLP; 101 S.W. Main STE 1100

LTS TRUCKING; PO Box 4010

RANGUS TRUCKING; PO Box 747

PRO RECREATION/VIP SHUTTLE; 1506 DAVIS AVE. SO.

FRITO-LAY, INC.; 7701 LEGACY DRIVE

KENNETH RAYMOND TRUCKING; E 2290 AGATE ROAD

King County Solid Waste Division; 400 YESLER WAY FL 6

PO Box 206

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE; 1300 SW 5th STE 2300

JACK B. KELLEY, INC.; PO Box 50539

PUBLIC POWER COUNCIL; 1500 NE Irving St. # 200

OLIVER RIEKKOLA CONSTRUCTION; 1416 W. 7TH ST.

Department of Health; 1500 W. 4th Ave. STE 305
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.; 210 N PARK AVE.

3228 132nd St. SW APT 4

YAKIMA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.; PO Box 2830

SEATTLE PERSONAL TRANSIT; PO Box 31151

SEATTLE FREIGHT SERVICE, INC.; 82 S MASSACHUSETTS ST
Department of Transportation; State Mail Stop 47387
UNIVERSITY TRANSFER CO. INC.; 905 N 128TH

SPOKANE TRANSFER & STORAGE CO.; PO Box 3181

RUDOLPH AND SONS TRUCKING; 18431 APRICOT ST.

Eisenhower and Carlson; 2830 Two Union Square; 601 Union Street
PO Box 497

MILLER & SACKMANN; PO Box 497

BRINK'S INC; PO Box 1225

Operator Communications, Inc., d/b/a; 3530 Forest Lane, STE 195
D & S TRUCKING; 170 RIVERVIEW ROAD

D&A TRUCKING; PO Box 128

ENVIRO-CHEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; 1700 IOWA ST

Grant County Community Action Co.; PO Box 820

WASHINGTON WASTE HAULING & RECYCLING; 13225 NE 126TH PLACE
HI-PRODUCTION CUTTING, INC.; DBA HI-PRO, INC.; 1022 N. RIVER RD.
1407 32ND ST.

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 174; 553 JOHN ST

CURRAN, KLEWENO & JOHNSON; PO Box 140

BLACK HILLS TRUCKING, INC.; P.0O. BOX 2360

FRISTOE, TAYLOR & SCHULTZ, LTD., P.S; 206 11TH AVENUE SE STE 1
SCOCCOLO CONSTRUCTION, INC.; 2825 SO. 154TH ST.

WHITE STAR VAN & STORAGE, INC.; PO Box 777

UNION PACIFIC MOTOR FREIGHT; 210 N 13TH STREET

Ryan Sells Uptegraft and Decker; 9657 Levin Rd. NW STE 240
SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.; 4640 S. DISCOVERY ROAD

Betts Patterson & Mines; 1215 4th Ave. STE 800

5
:
000229

KING, SHAFER & MYKLEBUST, P.S.; 999 3RD AVE. STE 3210
EAGLE SYSTEMS, INC.; 230 GRANT RD.
PO Box 36

AIRPORT SHUTTLE SEATTLE, INC.; 46 JORALEMON ST. FL 2
E.R.S. TRUCKING; 2108 E 99TH ST.

COMMERCIAL CARRIERS, INC.; PO Box 7084

BRUCE SMITH TRUCKING; PO Box 454

JOINT PERSONAL PROPERTY SHIPPING OFF; JPPS-LEW-QC
PACIFIC RIM CONSTRUCTION; PO Box 2670

CASTLE ROCK WA 98611
Portland OR 97204
Renton WA 98057
GRAHAM WA 98338
RENTON WA 98055
PLANO TX 75024-4099
SHELTON WA 98584
SEATTLE WA 98104-2637
HOOD RIVER OR 97031
Portland OR 97201
AMARILLO TX 79159
Portland OR 97232-2243
ABERDEEN WA 98520
Spokane WA 99204
WINTER PARK FL 32789-3814
Lynnwood WA 98037
YAKIMA WA 98907
SEATTLE WA 98103
SEATTLE WA 98134-1423
SEATTLE WA 98133
Spokane WA 99220
ROCHESTER WA 98579
Seattle WA 98101
RITZVILLE WA 99169
RITZVILLE WA 99169
DARIEN CT 06820-1225
Dallas TX 75234-7910
E. WENATCHEE WA 98802
RITZVILLE WA 99165-0129
BELLINGHAM WA 98226-4702
Moses Lake WA 98837
KIRKLAND WA 58034
COSMOPOLIS WA 98537
WASHOUGAL WA 98671
SEATTLE WA 98109
KENT WA 98035-0140
CASPER WY 82602
OLYMPIA WA 98501
SEATTLE WA 98188
EVERETT WA 98206
ST LOUIS MO 63103
Silverdale WA 98383
PORT TOWNSEND WA 98368
Seattle WA 98161
SEATTLE WA 98104
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802
SEATTLE WA 98111
BELLEVILLE NJ 07109-3225
TACOMA WA 98445
TROY MI 48007-7084
PACKWOOD WA 98361
FT. LEWIS WA 98433-5000
RENTON WA 98056
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11531
22801
10228
24888
38278
31040
2657
4560
20591
96325
11116
19947
84595
16498
11°
96
11203
38482
45888
31022
13315
117857
96377
26066
13815
96561
40157
53
37649
96578
8538
23972
24480
28013
21201
73453
67
26.
4394
52320
46731
18722
41228
42501
83956
96597
27977
33991
17137
33993
33397
96150
28820
96135

SMITH, MIKE

SMITH, RICK

SNIDER, JEFFREY
SPADONI, ROSEMARY
SPAIN, THOMAS D
STACEY, THOMAS F
STACK, BOB

STACK, ROBERT
STEPHENS, DARRELL
Stocker, P.
STOCKER, VERN
STRAND, CARSON
Strauss, Marcy
STRINGER, J D
STRUNK, ROSEMARY
Strunk, Rosemary
STUDEMAN, COLEEN
SULLIVAN, MITCH
SWAIN, MR BOB
SWEENY, DENNIS
TAYLOR, NORMAN L
Taylor, Rick

Teddy, Jim

TEDDY, JIM
TEMPLETON, KEITH
Teresa Paulson, Mike Paige/
THOM, MS RUTH L
Thomas, Elizabeth
THOMPSON, CLIFFORD
Tindall, Benell
TOMLINSON, ROBERT S
TOOMBS, DON
Towne-Smith, Nancy
TRIBBLE, R L

TUCCI, JAMES G
TUTTON, JAMES R, Jr
ULMER, DERALD D
UTGARD, JEFF
VANDER POL, STAN
VANDER STROEP, PAUL
VANDIEST, ROBERT & JANICE
VERGE, JOE

VICTOR, ARDELL P
VINCENT, MR BEN, III
VITZTHUM, RICK
Waddell, Winston
WAGGONER, HANK
WALKER, MARDEEN
WALLACE, DAN

WARD, DAN

WARREN, CINDY
Warren, Nadine
WASHBURN, MERLE
Washington, Daniel

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS Page 11

C T EXPRESS; 604 142nd Ave. E

CORPORATE MOVING SYSTEMS; 581 STRANDER BLVD.
SNIDER TRUCKING SERVICE, INC.; 110 EAST 5TH
SPADONI BROS., INC.; 7910 STINSCN

UNITED COURIERS, INC.; 22145 68th Ave S
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP.; PO Box 1236

NICHOLS TRUCKING CO.; 424 E. 19TH STREET
NICHOLS TRUCKING CO.; 424 E 19TH ST

ELMA TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.; 6 BIGELOW DRIVE
Stocker Excavation; PO Box 2150

Vern Stocker Excavation; PO Box 2150

ELL TRANSPORT INC; 8 GRASSLAND VILLAGE

Barclay Dean Interiors; 1917 - 120th Ave. NE
MAST ASSOCIATES; 17240 S.E. 47TH ST.

NORTHWEST ENVIRO SERVICE, INC.; 54 S Dawson St.
Philip Environmental; 11000 Oakesdale Avenue SW
S & S TRUCKING; 6190 S.E. 8TH

WESTERN CARTAGE, INC.; PO Box 3635

Senate Democratic Caucus; State Mail Stop 40482
ACNE MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION; PO Box 2503 T.A.
TAYLOR ENTERPRISES; 238 FROGNER ROAD

6909 W. Bridges Rd.

Herche Transfer; PO Box 3837

UNITED WAREHOUSE (TUKWILA) CO.; PO Box 3837
Department of Information Svc.; State Mail Stop 42450
Pacific Resource Management; PO Box 878

LTI, INC.; PO Box 4698

Preston Gates & Ellis; 701 Fifth Ave.; STE 5000
THOMPSON LOGGING; 211 MONROE RD.
Blue Line Transportation Co., Inc.; 2606 N. Newark

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS COMPANY; PO Box 1869

DON TOOMBS TRKG., INC.; 20601 NE MARINE DRIVE
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT; 825 NE Multnomah STE 625
5624 EAST 144TH ST.

TUCCI & SONS, INC.; 4224 WALLER ROAD

WASHINGTON MOVERS CONFERENCE; 930 S. 336TH STREET STE B
GRESHAM TRANSFER INC.; PO Box 699

2528 276TH ST NW

PENINSULA TRUCK LINES; PO Box 80038

TOLAN O'NEAL TRANSPORTATION; 200 W. THOMAS ST. FL 5TH
VANDIEST LIVESTOCK HAULING; PO Box 331

OWL TRANSFER & STORAGE CO.; 3623 SIXTH AVENUE S.
UNITED GRAIN GROWERS; PO Box 344

ISLAND DISPOSAL INC.; PO Box 990

Kalama Telephone Company; PO Box 1067

DELHUR Industries, Inc.; PO Box 1116

LAKESIDE HAULING, INC.; PO Box 1379

WALKER ENTERPRISES; PO Box 1604

DAN WALLACE TRUCKING; PO Box 364

NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE; 905 SPRUCE STREET

LY-LINE PRODUCTS INC; PO Box 38

ACCENT! Tours & Charters, Inc.; PO Box 814

ATS (ASSOCIATED TRANSPORT SERVICES); PO Box 2202
Paratransit Services; 4810 Auto Center Way

Sumner
SEATTLE
RITZVILLE
GIG HARBOR
Kent
BELLINGHAM
TACOMA
TACOMA
ABERDEEN
Chelan
CHELAN
ELLENSBURG
Bellevue
BELLEVUE
Seattle
Renton
EAST WENATCHEE
SEATTLE

SPOKANE
CHEHALIS
Deer Park
Seattle
SEATTLE

Monroe
LYNDEN
Seattle
WINLOCK
Portland
SEATTLE
TROUTDALE
PORTLAND
PUYALLUP
TACOMA
FEDERAL WAY
FAIRVIEW
STANWOOD
SEATTLE
SEATTLE
SUMAS
SEATTLE
SPRAGUE
COUPVILLE
KALAMA

Port Angeles
BELLEVUE
WOODINVILLE
TOLEDO
SEATTLE
ENUMCLAW
Yakima
LEWISTON
Bremerton

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
D
WA

98390-9646 O
98188

99169 =
98335
98032-1937
98227-1236
98421

98422

98520

98816

98816

98926

98005

98002
98134-2425
98055

98802

98124

99220
98532
99006
98124-3837
98124

98272
98264
98104
98596
97217
98111
97060
97232
98373
98443
98003
97024
98292
98108-0038
98119
98295
98134
99032
98239
98625
98362-0201
98009
98072
98591
98104
98022
98907-0814
83501
98312
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39326
3493
16608
96154
32416
29775
36228
28904
7763
41446
81220
22025
160354
134842
2¢
96.
73671
19814
82726
7862
3503
36232
37840
32726
12712
1967
29888
9408
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WEG, BRENT
WEINSTEIN, MIKE
WEISKE, SUE E
West, Ray

White, David A
WHITE, MR DAVID C
WHITMAN, CHESTER R
WICKKISER, LARRY
WIEBOLD, GEORGE H
WILES, BARBARA
WILEY, DAVID W
WILLIAMS, DAVID
Williamson, Mr Steve
Wirkala, Ken
WIRTZ, RONALD J
Woelfle, John
WOLF, BRUCE

WOLF, BRUCE A
WOLTER, KEVIN
WOODS, JERRY R
Worthen, Helen
WRIGHT, JOHN
WYMAN, CAROLYN
YEO, LOY DEAN
YOON, HERBERT K
ZANON, DONALD R
ZIMMERMAN, ANDREA
ZOYER, ROBERT

RULEA RULETR RULEHH RULECC ASSOCTR TRANATYS Page 12

C.C.I. TRANSPORT, INC.; PO Box 269

WA WASTE HAULING & RECYCLING INC; 13225 NE 126th Place
MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP; 707 - 17TH ST STE 3900
Renzenberger, Inc.; PO Box 16150

Williams Energy Services Co.; 601 Union Street STE 1710
2400 SW FOURTH AVENUE STE 210

BEE LINE TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC.; PO Box 186
WICKKISER INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES, I; PO Box 5625
WIEBOLD & SONS LOGGING, INC.; 10715 NE 72ND AVENUE
HARBOR WATER COMPANY; PO Box 336

WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS; PO Box 21926

DAVE WILLIAMS TRUCKING; PO Box 403

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 174; 553 John Street

PO Box 188
ADVANCED DITCHING & EXC. SERVICE, IN; 1031 12TH AVE. N.
School Bus Services, Inc.; 1625 SE Hogan Rd

Monahan & Robinson; 1000 2nd Ave. STE 3620

Clark & Wolf, P.S.; Key Tower; 1000 Second Avenue STE 3620
M.A. SEGALE, INC.; PO Box 957

PO Box 955

Worthen - Jones Associates; 26440 Marine View Drive South
ZIP TRUCK LINES, INC.; PO Box 337

DEPT. OF COMMUNITY, TRADE & ECONOMIC; State Mail Stop 48300
BUD YEO & SONS CONSTRUCTION; 411 NIEMI ROAD

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC.; 13035 GATEWAY DRIVE SOUTH # 149
PENINSULA MENTAL HEALTH; 118 E. 8TH ST.

ALLIED VAN LINES, INC.; PO Box 4403

COMMERCIAL GRADING; PO Box 1

LYNDEN
KIRKLAND
DENVER
Shawnee
Seattle
PORTLAND
EPHRATA
BELLINGHAM
VANCOUVER
GIG HARBOR
SEATTLE
CONCRETE
Seattle
Cathlamet
EDMONDS
Gresham
SEATTLE
Seattle
AUBURN
LAKE OSWEGO
Kent

MOSES LAKE

WOODLAND
TUKWILA
PORT ANGELES
CHICAGO
OTIS ORCHARDS

WA
WA
Cco
KS
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
IL
WA

98264
98034 O
80202 (&

66203
98101
97201
98823
98227
98686
98335
98111-3926
98237-0403
98109
98612
98020
97080
98104
98104-1004
98071
97034
98032
98837

98674
98168
98362
60680
99027-0001



